



Rutland County Council

Rutland County Council
Catmose
Oakham
Rutland
LE15 6HP

telephone: 01572 722 577
fax: 01572 758 307
email: FOI@rutland.gov.uk
web: www.rutland.gov.uk
DX: 28340 Oakham

30 August 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST –1098/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

1. How much money did your authority pay PRS for Music for licences to play music at work during the following financial years:

a. 2015/16

Answer: £647.45

b. 2016/17

Answer: £613.20

c. 2017/18

Answer: £781.51

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council

